9/23/22, 11:35 AM FOWX2.E356389 - Fixed Capacitors for Use in Electronic Equipment - Component | UL Product iQ
FOWX2.E356389 - Fixed Capacitors for Use in
Electronic Equipment - Component
Fixed Capacitors for Use in Electronic Equipment - Component
Fixed Capacitors
Type Dsg
Capacitor
Class
Voltage
Rating
(V)
Capacitance (μF)
(Tolerance)@
Resistance
for RC
Devices
(ohms)
Lower
Temp
(°C)
Upper
Temp
(°C)
KJN X1 440 ac 8pF - 4700pF,
+/-20%
— -40 +125
  Y1 250/400 ac
  X1 760 ac 10pF - 4700pF, +/-20% — -40 +125
  Y1 500 ac
KJY X1 400/440 ac 5.1pF - 10000pF,
+/-20%
— -55 +125
  Y2 250/300 ac
ERP X1/Y1 760 V ac,/ 33pF ~4700pF, — -40 +125
    500 V ac K(+/-10%),
M(+/-20%)
ERO X1/Y2 440 V ac/ 1000pF ~12000pF, — -40 +125
    250, 300 V
ac
K(+/-10%),
M(+/-20%)
ERK X1/Y2 440 V ac/ 33pF ~4700pF, — -40 +125
    300 V ac K(+/-10%),
M(+/-20%)
ERP X1/Y1 760 V ac/ 470pF ~4700pF, — -40 +125
    500 V ac K(+/-10%),
M(+/-20%)
KEMET ELECTRONICS CORP
2835 Kemet Way
Simpsonville, SC 29681-6202 United States
E356389
9/23/22, 11:35 AM FOWX2.E356389 - Fixed Capacitors for Use in Electronic Equipment - Component | UL Product iQ
ERK X1/Y2 440 V ac/ 1000pF ~4700pF, — -40 +125
    300 V ac K(+/-10%),
M(+/-20%)
C900 AH X1 400 V ac 2-4700 pF/ +/-20%$ — -40 +125
  Y1 250/400 V
ac
C900 AC X1 400/440 V
ac
2-10000 pF/ +/-20%$ — -40 +125
  Y2 250/300 V
ac
C900 AS X1 760 V ac 100-4700 pF/ +/-20%@ — -40 +125
  Y1 500 V ac
CAS17XXXXXXRGX
&#
X2 250 ac 150~2200pF$ +/-20% — -55 +125
CAS17XXXXXXRFX
%#
X1/Y2 250 ac 100~1000pF$ +/-20% — -55 +125
CAS26XXXXXXRFX
%#
X1/Y2 250 ac 100~2700pF$ +/-20% — -55 +125
CAS17XXXXXXGGX
^#
X2 250 ac 3~1000pF@ +/-20% — -55 +125
CAS18XXXXXXGGX
^#
X2 250 ac 10~1000pF! +/-20% — -55 +125
CAS18XXXXXXRGX
&#
X2 250 ac 270~5600pF$ +/-20% — -55 +125
CAS21XXXXXXRGX
&#
X2 250 ac 10000~56000pF$ +/-20% — -55 +125
CAS26XXXXXXGFX
##
X1/Y2 250 ac 4~100pF +/-20% (for impulse test 6KV)@
4~680pF@ +/-20%
— -55 +125
CAS18XXXXXXRFX
%#
X1/Y2 250 ac 150~1000pF$ +/-20% — -55 +125
CAS21XXXXXXRFX
%#
X1/Y2 250 ac 160~4700pF$ +/-20% — -55 +125
CAS17XXXXXXGFX
##
X1/Y2 250 ac 3~270pF@ +/-20% — -55 +125
CAS18XXXXXXGFX
##
X1/Y2 250 ac 10~470pF! +/-20% — -55 +125
Note $: the model code may be followed by Tolerance M for +/-20%. K for +/-10%. J for +/-5%. D for +/-0.5PF. C for +/-0.25PF.
Note @: the model code may be followed by Tolerance M for +/-20%. K for +/-10%.
Note !: The model code may be followed by F for +/-1%, G for +/-2%, J for +/-5%, K for +/-10%, and M for +/-20%.
9/23/22, 11:35 AM FOWX2.E356389 - Fixed Capacitors for Use in Electronic Equipment - Component | UL Product iQ
Note # : 1st X= C; 2nd-4th X= 1~9; 5th X= D, F, G, J, K, or M; 6th X= A; G= G; F=F; 7th X= CTU
Note % : 1st X= C; 2nd-4th X= 1~9; 5th X= D, F, G, J, K, or M; 6th X= A; R=R; F=F; 7th X= CTU.
Note ^ : 1st X= C; 2nd-4th X= 1~9; 5th X= D, F, G, J, K, or M; 6th X= A; G=G; G=G; 7th X= CTU.
Note & : 1st X= C; 2nd-4th X= 1~9; 5th X= D, F, G, J, K, or M; 6th X= A; R=R; G=G; 7th X= CTU.
Note: KJN & KJY series, creepage/clearance between leads may be less than 10 mm/8 mm and shall be followed for UL 60950 and/or UL 60065
requirement.
Marking: Company name or trademark  and type designation.
Last Updated on 2022-04-14
The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been manufactured
under UL Solutions' Follow - Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Certified and covered under UL
Solutions' Follow - Up Service. Always look for the Mark on the product.
UL Solutions permits the reproduction of the material contained in Product iQ subject to the following conditions: 1. The Guide Information,
Assemblies, Constructions, Designs, Systems, and/or Certifications (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading manner,
without any manipulation of the data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from Product iQ with permission from UL Solutions" must appear
adjacent to the extracted material. In addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format:
"©2022 UL LLC."